FRANCIS WATER COMPANY

P.O. Box 38
Garrett, Ky. 41630

June 10, 2005

Ms. Beth O'donnell
Executive Director
Frankfort, KY. 40602

Ms. Beth O'donnell:

Francis Water Co. would like to reply to the Commissioner's

Order on case No. 2004-00338 that required Francis Water

to investigate purchasing water from a Regional Water Supplier.

We would like to enclose in this case 29 pages of violations from the
Department of Environmental Protection Agency that was issued to
Southern Water and Sewer District. Southern Water is unable

to pass many essential tests that could cause harm to the consumers
which include: Total Organic Carbons (TOC) and Total
Trihalomethanes (TTHMs) and many others. With the 29 pages of water
sample violations and loss of Revenue for our water utility it would

be totally wrong and impractical to even consider using Southern Water
as a regional water supply for us.

Also, Pruitt and deBourbon Attorneys at Law, and Darrell Madden,
Certified Public Accountant will submit a report to the P.S.C. for
Francis Water Company on the feasibility of purchasing water from
a regional water supplier ( Southern Water).

Sincerely,

Francis Water Company



Vo/uZ/Z0Uy THU 10:43  FAX 302 864 5105 DEP @1005/030

EnNiE FuercHer EnvironmentaL anp PuBLic ProvecTion Casmey Laduana 8. Wicrer
GOVERNDOR DEPARTMENT FOR EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECRETARY
Drision or Waren
14 Rewy Roap
FransForT, Kentucky 40601-1190
www. kentucky.gov

September 16, 2004

Certified No. 7002 2410,0004 1520 4882
Return Receipt Requested

Southern Water & Sewer District
245 KY 630

PO Box 610

McDowell, KY 41647

Re: Notice of Violation
AlTD: 1318
Al Name: Southem Water & Sewer District
Activity ID: ENV20040002
Permit No. PWSID 0360026
Floyd County, KY

Dear Sir;

The Kentucky Department for Environmental Protection has issued the enclosed Notice of Violation for
violations discovered et your facility. Please review this Notice of Violation carefully to ensure that all remedial
measures are completed by the specified deadlines.

Failure to comply with all remedial measures could result in enforcement action and thie assessment of
penalties. Your cooperation and attention to this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact
Ms. Maxine Goebel of my staff at (502) 564-3410.

Sincerely,

Ay e

Mark J. Cleland, M.P.A_, REHS.
Environmental Enforcement Specialist LI
Division of Enforcement

Enclosure

@ Printed on Recycled Paper
An Equal Opportunity Employer MF/D
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Ervie FLeTonen Enviroumentar anp Pustic ProtecTion CasineT LaJduana S. WiLcHeR
GQVERNOR DepARtwENT FOR EnvVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECRETARY
Dhviston oF Wares
14 Rewly Roan
Frarecort, Kentugky 40601-1180
www.kentucky.gov

August 30, 2004

Certified No. 7002 2410 0004 1520 4141
Return Receipt Requested

Southern Water & Sewer District
245 XY 680

PO Box 610

McDowell, KY 41647

Re: Notice of Violation
AILID: 1318
AI Name: Southern Water & Sewer District
Activity ID: ENV20040001
Permit No. PWSID 0360026
Floyd County, KY

Dear Sir;

The Kentucky Department for Envirenmental Protection (DEP) Has issued the enclosed Notice of
Violation for violations discovered at your facility. Please roview this Notice of Violation cagefully to ensuse that
all remedial measures are completed by the specified deadlines.

Failure to comply with all remedisl measures could result in enforcement action and the assessment of
penaltics. Your cooperation and attention to this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact
Ms. Maxine Goebel of my staff at (502) 564-3410,

Sincerely,

HS

Mark J. Cleland, M.P.A., REH.S.
Environmenta! Enforcement Specialist I
Division of Enforcement

Department for Favitonmental Protection

Enclosure

@ Printed on Recycled Paper
An Equal Qpporiunlty Emgloyer M/F/D
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
ENVIRONMENTAL & PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Division of Enforcement
NOTICE OF VIQOLATION
To:
Southern Water & Sewer District
245 KY 680
PO Box 610

McDowell, KY 41647

AL Name: Souther Water & Sewer District ALID: 1318  Activity ID: ENV20040001
County: Floyd PWSID 0360026
Enforcement Case ID:

Date(s) Violation(s) Observed: 03/27/2004
This is to advise that you are in violation of the provisions cited below:

1 Violation Description for Subject Itemn AIOO00000013 38Q:

0097030

Additionel Limitations: Water systems are subject o the requirements of 401 KAR Chapter 8. {401 KAR

8:020 Section 1(1)}

Description of Non Compliance:

401 KAR 8:510 The public water system failed to submit analytical results for the disinfectant by-product

. Total Trihalomethanes April - June 2004. This is & Tier 3 violation. Violation ID 64961

The regoired remedial measure(s), and date(s) to be completed by are es follows:

Southern Water & Sewer District shall submit report(s): Due 9/15/2004. Submit the omitted analytical

results for Total Trihalomethanes, if available, for April - June 2004, {401 KAR 8:510]

Southern Water & Sewer District shall submit notification: Due 6/ 1/2005. Perform public notification for
the above-mentioned violation in aceordance with 40 CFR 141, Subpart Q (40 CFR 141.20] - 141.210).
The public notification must not contain language that contradicts or detracts from the standard mandatory
language or the purpose of the natice. Submit proof of public notification and jts certification within ten

(10) days of execating public notification. [40 CPR 141}

Violations of the above cited statute(s) and/or regulation(s) are subject to a civil penalty per day per violation.
Violations carry civil penalties of up 1o $25,000 per day per violation depending on the statutes/regulations
violated. In addition, violations may be concurrently enjoined. Compliance with remedial measures and their
deadlines does not provide exemption from lizbility for violations during the period of remediation, nor prevent

additional remedial measures from being required.

If you have questions or need further information, Write of call the undersigned:

Depariment for Environmental Protection
Division of Bnforcement
14 Reilly Road
Frankfort, KY 40601
502-564-3410 (7:30 AM -- 4:00 PM)
Maxine Goebel, Environmenta! Enforcement Speciatist I



UD/UL/ZUUa THU 10:43 FAX 502 564 5105 DEP

Al: Southern Water & Sewer Disthet - 1318

Maxine Goebel, Environmental Enforcement Specialist [T
Date: August 30, 2004

;Zigj;ff,uzf;,

Mazk J. Cleland, MPA., REH.S., Environmental Enfoscement Specialist I
Date: August 30, 2004

Issued By:

Issued By:

How Delivered: Certified/Registered # 7002 2410 0004 1520 4141

Page 2

00107030
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HENRY C. LIST PAUL E. PATTON

SECRETARY GOVERNOR
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Narvurat RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
‘ DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
FRANKFORT OFFICE PARK
14 Reiry Ro
Frankeort KY 40601
August 27, 2008
Bob Meyer
Southermn Water & Sewer Dist
PO Box 610

McDowell, Ky 41647

RE: PWSID# 0360026
NOV 11493 ENF¥ 03529

Dear Madam:

The Notice of Violation issued July 22, 2003 for failure to public notify as a consecutive system for the
TTHM violation from City of Pikeville will stand.

The letter dated August 20, 2008, indicated that a public notification for Southern Water & Sewer Dist
violation was mailed to all customers, however, as a consecutive system of Pikeville was left off of this public

notification. Sieps have been taken fo assure this will not happen again. The Division of Water will allow the
additional public notification for this violation to be waived.

It you have further questions ragarding this matter, please contact me. | can be reached at 502/564~
3410, extension 580. ) am also available via email at maxine.goebe ain.state.ky.us or by fax at 502/564-
5105.

Sincerely,

OMNeete “Doctd
Maxine Goebel, Enforcement Officer

Division of Water
Enforcement Branch

C. Enforcement Branch
Drinking Water Branch Files
Hazard Regional Office
Todd Ritter

™
PAVWS
@ Printed on Recycled Paper
An Equal Oppartunity Emplayer M/F/D
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A s
O vlboeag
245 KY BT 680 TEEFHONE 6063779200
PO, BOX 610 PACSIMIE (063779286

MCDOWEL, KY 41647

e uslilhar.com

August 20, 2003
LB
Maxine Goebel “"““”I, g |
Division of Water i1
Enforcement Branch ( AUG 22 2003 ,} ) /
14 Reilly Road e ]
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 ERTPREEMENT Ennrios

-\J N
Divizoy OF walzn — J

Re:  Southern Water & Sewer District
Notice of Viclation
Enforcement Case # 03529
PWSID #0360026

Dear Ms. Goebel;

The above referenced NOV is in regard to public notification required by
Southern Water & Sewer District for a TTHM violation issued to the City of Pikeville
(0980350). For the sare time period (April 2000 ~ March 2003), Scuthern Water &
Sewer District received a similar notice for a TTHM violatdon. All of Southern Water's
customers were notified of the violation pursuant o public notification rules including
those customers in the Mud Creek area who are served with water purchased from the
City of Pikeville,. However, we inadvertently failed to identify the specific TTHM levels
for Pikeville in that notice. Any future notices will contain that information.

Please let me know if you need any fusther clarification.

Sincerely,
SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISRICT

By: Robert Meyyﬁject Manager

MIVENDI

Environnament company
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DIVISION OF WATER
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
TO: SITE:

SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DIsT
PO BOX 610 245 KY RT 680
MCDOWELY, KY 41647 MCDOWELL KY 41647
Attn: BOB MEYER
Site (D #: 0360026 Date(s) Violation(s) Obsarved: 07/22/2003
County: Floyd
Notificatlons/Complaints Sysiem #: QIG Casge #-
MOV Tracking #: 11493 Enforcement Case #: 03529

This is to advise that you are in violation of the provisions cited below:
Statute/Regulation{No. 1); KRS 146

A description of the violation:
Failure to submit proof of public notification and certification for the April 2002-March 2003 Total
Trihalomethane violation from 0880350 Pikeville Water Department.

You had thirty days from June 10, 2003 when Pikeville Water Depariment notiﬁed.}f'g‘ur system.

The required remedial measyre(s), and date(s) to be completed by; are as follows: ‘
Perform public notification for the above-mentioned violation in accordance with 40 CFR 141, Subpart Q (40 CFR
141.201 - 141,210). The public notification must not contain language that contradicts or detracts from the standard
mandatory language or the purpose of the nofice. Submit proof of public notification and its certification within ten
(10) days of executing public notification. To be completed by: 08/22/2003

wesen v

LI TR T VPP,

e concomd
e

Violations of the above gited statute(s) and/or regulation(s) are subject to a civil penalty per day per violation.
Violations carry clvil penatties of up to $25,000 per day per violation depending on the stawies/regulations violated. In
addition, violations may be concurrently enjoined. Compliance with remedial measures and their deadlines does not

provide exemption from liability for violations during the period of remediation, nor prevent additional remedial
measures from being required.

If you have questions or need further information, write or call the undersigned:

Division Of Water
Ceniral Qifice
Enforcement Branch
14 Reilly Road
Frankfort, Ky 40601
502 564-3410 EXT 580Q (7:30 AM - 4:00 PM)
Maxine Goebel, Environmental Technologist

,’« ! Date: 07/22/2003

Issued By:

Issued By: Date: 07/22/2003

How Delivered:  Cerlified Mail Cerlified #: 7002 2030 0002 3578 9406
¢e: Enforcement Branch

Drinking Water Branch

Hazard Regional Office

Todd Ritter

+ DEP 1024 +
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ERME FL /THER

Laduana S, WILCHER
GOVERNOR

SEGRETARY

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

DEPARTMVIENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTRON
FrankeoRT QFFICE Park

14 Reiy RD
FraNrORT, KY 40601

April 14, 2005

Certified No. 7004 2510 0001 4724 8700
Return Receipt Requested

Southern Water & Sewer District
Attn: Bob Meyer

P O Box 610

McDowell, KY 41647

Re: Notice of Violation
ATID: 1318
Al Name: Southern Water & Sewer District
Activity ID: ENV20050001
Facility No. PWSID 0360026
Floyd County, KY

Dear Sir:

The Kentucky Department for Environmental Protection (DEP) has issued the enclosed Notice of
Violation for violations discovered at your facility. Please review this Notice of Violation caretully to ensure that
all remedial measures are completed by the specified deadlings.

Failure to comply with all remedial measures could result in enforcement action and the asscssment of
penalties. Your cooperation and attention to this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact
Ms. Maxine Goebel of my staff at (502) 564-2150 st extension 580.

Sincerely,

K

Mark J. Cleland, MP.A.,, REH.S.
Bavironmental Enforcement Specialist ITT

Divigion of Enforcement
C: Div of Enforcement Files

Drinking Water Branch

@ Prinfed on Recycled Paper
An Ecual Oppartunity Emplover MF/D
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
ENVIRONMENTAL & PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINKET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Division of Enforcement

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

To:

Southern Water & Sewer District
Atto: Bob Meyer

245 KY 680

POBox6l0

McDowell, KY 41647

Al Name: Southemn Water & Sewer District AL ID: 1318 Activity ID: ENV20050001
County: Floyd PWSID 0360026
Enforcement Case Ti}:

Date(s) Violation(s) Observed: 04/12/2005
This is to advise that you are in violation of the provisions cited below:

1 Violation Description for Subject Fem ATOO0000001318():

Additional Limitations: Water systens are subject to the requirements of 401 KAR Chapter 8. [401 KAR
8:020 Scction 1(1))

Deseription of Nom Complisnce:

401 KAR 8:250 The public water system failed to submit analytical results for asbestos for 2002-2004
(first 3 years of 9 year window). This is a Tier 3 violation. Viclation ID 99507

The required remedial measure(s), and date(s) to be completed by arc as follows:

Southern Water & Sewer District shall submit repori(s): Due 4/26/2005. Submit the analytical results for
asbestos, if available, for 2002-2004. {401 KAR £:250]

Southern Water & Sewer District shall submit notification: Duc 4/ 12/2006. Perform public notification for
the above-mentioned violation in accordance with 401 KAR 8:070. The public notification must not
contain language that contradicts or dearacts from the standard mandatory language or the purpose of the

notice. Submit proof of public notification and its certification within ten (10} days of executing public
notification. [401 KAR 8:070]

Violations of the above cited statute(s) and/or regulation(s) are subject to a civil penalty per day per violation,
Violations carry civil penalties of up to $25,000 per day per violation depending on the statutes/regulations
violated. In addition, violations may be concurrently enjoined, Compliance with remedial measures and their
deadlines does not provide exemption from liability for violations during the period of remediation, nor prevent
additional remedial measures from being requir
If you have questions or need further information, write or call the undersigned;

ALL DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:

Depariment for Environmental Protection
Division of Enforcement
14 Reiily Road
Frankfort, K'Y 40601
502-564-2150 ext 580 (7:30 AM - 4:00 PM)



06/02/2005 THU 10:43 PAX 502 564 5105 DEP 90047030

AI; ¢ uthern Water & Sewer Distr. - 1318

Maxine Goebel, Environmental Enforcement Specialist Il

Issued By:

Maxine Goebel, Environmental Enforcement Specialist I
Date: April 14, 2005

HS e

Mark J. Cleland, M.P.A., R EH.S., Envirommental Enforcoment Specialist
Date: April 14, 2005

Issued By:

How Delivered: Certified/Registered# 7004 2510 0001 4724 8700

Page 2
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HENRY C. LIST

SECRETARY

PAUL E. PATTON
GOVERNOR

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL BRESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

FRANKFORT OFFICE PARK
" 14 ReLlYRD
FrankFORT KY 40601
July 22, 2003
Certified No.7002 2030 0002 3578 9406
Return Receipt Requested
Bob Meyer
POBox 610
MeDowell, Ky 41647
Southern Water & Sewer Dist
Floyd County, Kentucky
Case No. DOW 03529
(NOV # 11493)
PWSID No. 0360026
Dear Sir:

Southern Water & Sewer Dist is in violation of KRS 224, 401 KAR Chapter 8, as
referenced in the attached Notice of Violation.

Information concerning the content requirements for the Public Notification rule, which
went into effect May 1, 2002, may be found on the Drinking Water Branch’s website,
http://water qy.state.ky.us/dw/. The EPA guideline sheet is under news for the professional.,
Templates and additional information is also available through the Federal EPA website
(http://wwrw.epa.govisafewater/pn.html).

In order to avoid further enforcement action, comply with the remedial measures set forth
in the attached Notice of Violation. Failure to comply subjects your system to penalties as
specified in KRS 224. Your cooperation and assistance in this matter is appreciated. If you have
any questions, please contact Maxine Goebel, (Environmental Technologist), at (502) 564-3410,

ext. 580,
Sincerely,
Clemiile
Teresa L. Clements,
Environmental Control Supervisor
Enforcement Branch
Division of Water
TLC/mg
Enclosure
c Enforcement Branch Files
Drinking Water Branch Files
Hazard Regional Office
Todd Ritter

T T

@ Printed on Recycled Paper
At Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DIVISION OF WATER
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
TO: SITE:

SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT SQUTHERN WATER & SEWER DIST
PO BOX 610 245 KY RT 680
MCDOWELL. KY 41647 MCDOWELL KY 41647
Agtn: BOB MEYER
Site ID #: 0360026 Date(s) Violation(s) Observed: 07/22/2003
County: Floyd
Notifications/Complaints System &: QIG Case &:
NOV Tracking #: 11493 Enforcemsnt Case #: 03529

This is to advise that you are in violation of the provisions cited below:
Statute/Regulation{Mo. 1): KRS 146

A descriptlon of the violztion:

Failure to submit proof of public notification and certification for the April 20602-March 2003 Total
Trihalomethane violation from 0950350 Pikeville Water Depariment,
You had thirty days from June 10, 2008 when Plkeville Water Depariment notified your system,

The required remedial measure(s), and date(s) to be completed by; are as follows:

................

141.201 - 141.210). The public natification must not contain fanguage that contradicts or detracts from 1he standard

== R e

Violations of the above cited stalute(s) andfor regutation(s) are subject to a civil penalty per day per violation.
Violations carry clvil penalties of up to $25,000 per day per violation depending on the statutes/regulations violated. In
additlon, viclations may be concurrently enjoined. Compllance with remedial measures and their deadlines does not

provide exemplion from liability for violations during the period of remediation, nior prevent additional remedial
measures from being required.

If you have questions or need further information, write or call the undessigned:

Division Of Water
Gentral Offics
Enforcement Branch
14 Reilly Road
Franidort, Ky 40601
502 564-3410 EXT 680 (7:30 AM - 4:00 PM)
Maxine Goebel, Environmental Technologist

lssued By: Oy Cplne % Date: 07/22/2003

Maxins Gosbel Environmental Technologist
/’ .

ol £ ol I R L

Teresa L Clomenis Environmenta! Control Supervisor

How Delivered:  Cerified Mail Certified #: 7002 2030 0002 3578 9406
¢c: Enforcement Branch

Drinking Water Branch

Hazard Regional Office

Todd Ritter

lssued By: Date: 07/22/2003

+ DEP 4025 +
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HENRY C. LIST

SECREVARY

Paut E. Parron
GOVERNOR

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
MATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

FRaNKFOAT OFFCE PARK
14 REILLY RD
FrankrorT KY 40601
July 21, 2003
Certified No.7002 2030 0002 3578 9192
Return Receipt Requested
Bob Meyer
PO Box 6810
McDowell, Ky 41647 Southern Water & Sewer Digt
Floyd County, Kentucky
Case No. DOW 03510
(NOV #11328)
PWSID No. 0360026
Dear Sir;

Southern Water & Sewer Dist is in violation of KRS 224, 401 KAR Chapter 8, as
referenced in the attached Notice of Violation.

Information concerning the content requirements for the Public Notification rule, which
went into effect May 1, 2002, may be found on the Drinking Water Branch’s website,
hitp://water.nr.state ky.us/dw/. The EPA guideline sheet is under news for the professional.
Templates and additional information is also available through the Federal EPA website
(http://www.epa.gov/safewaber/pn.btml}.

In order to avoid further enforcement action, comply with the remedial measures set forth
m the astached Notice of Violation. Failure to comply subjects your system to penaltics as
specified in KRS 224. Your cooperation and assistance 10 this matier is appreciated. If yon have
any questions, please contact Maxine Goebel, (Environmental Technologist), at (502) 564-3410,

ext. 580.
RN
Teresa L. Clements,
Environmental Control Supervisor
Enforcement Branch
Division of Water
TLC/mg
Enclosure
G Enforcement Branch Files
Drinking Water Branch Files
Hazard Regional Office
Todd Ritter

@ Printed on Recysled Paper
An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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‘ COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DIVISION OF WATER
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
TO: SITE:
SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DIST
PO BOX 810 245 KY RT 680
MCDOWELL KY 41647 MCDOWELL KY 41647
Aftn: BOB MEYER

Site ID #: 0360026 Date(s) Violation(s) Observed: 07/10/2003
County: Floyd

Notiflcations/Complaints System #: QIG Case #:

NOV Tracking s 11328 Enforcement Case #: 03510

This Is to advise that you are In viglation of the provisions clied below;
Statute/Regulation{No. 1): KRS 224 401 KAR 8:510
A des¢ription of the vielation:

The public water system failed to meat the reaiment tachnique for total organic carbon (TOC) JULY 2002 -

JUNE 2003. The treatment tachnique ratio for TOC is 1.00. The system reporied a ratio of 0.94 for JULY
2002 - 2003. This is a Tier 2 violation. )

The required remedial measure{s), and date(s) to be completed by; are as follows:

Perform public notification for the above-mentioned violation I accordanes with 40 CFR 141, Subpart Q (40 CFR
141.201 - 141.210). The public notification must not contain language that contradicts or detracts from the standard
mandatory language or the purpase of the notice. Submit proof of public notification and its certification within ten
(10) days of execuling public notification. To be completed by: 08/21/2003

Submit a plan to meet the TOC's ratio of 1.00 or above,

To be completed by: 08/21/2003

Implement plan as accepted by the Division of Water.

To be completed by: 08/21/2604

[ e i

Violations of the above cited statute(s) and/or requlation(s) are subject to a clvll penalty per day per violation.
Violations camy civil penalties of up to

$25,000 per day per violation depending on the statutes/regulations violated. In
addition, violations may be concurrently enjoined. Compliance with remedial measures and their deadlfines does not
provide exemption from fiability for violations during the period of remediation, nor prevent additional remedial
measures from being required,

If you have questions or need further information, write or call the wndersigned:

Division Of Water
Central Office
Enforcement Branch
14 Reilly Road
Frankfort, Ky 40601
502 564-3410 EXT 580 (7:30 AM - 4:00 PM)
Maxine Goebel, Environmental Techrologist

lssued By: (OO0 owg s A A Lot Date: 07/21/2003
bl Environmental Technologist
eresa L Clements Environmental Control Supenvisor

How Delivered:  Gertified Mail Cerlified #: 7002 2030 0002 3578 9192
¢c: Enforcement Branch

Date: 07/21/2003

+ DEF 4025 +
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BOB MEYER -- Page 2

Drinking Water Branch

Hazard Regional Office
Todd Ritter
+ DEP 4025

0018/030
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HENRY C. LIST

Paut E. ParTON
SECRETARY

GOVERNOR

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
MNATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
FRANKFORT QFFICE PARK
14 Renwy Ro
FRANKFORT KY 40601

May 13, 2003
Certified No.7099 3220 0008 0356 9250 .
Return Receipt Requested

Bob Meyer
PO Box 610
McDowell, Ky 41647

Re: Southern Water & Sewer District
Floyd County, Kentucky
Case No, DOW 05335
(NOV #10307)

PWSID No. 0360026
Dea; Mr Meyer:

Southern Water & Sewer District is in violation of KRS 224, 401 KAR Chapter 8, as referenced
in the gitached Motice of Violation.

Information concerning the content requirements for the Public Notification rule, which went into
effect May 1, 2002, may be found on the Drinking Water Branch's website,
hiip;//water.nr.state ky.us/dw/, The EPA guideline sheet is under news for the professional, Templates and
additional information is also available through the Federal EPA website
(http:/fwww epa.gov/safewater/pn.html).

In order to avoid further enforcement action, comply with the remedial measures set forth in the
attached Notice of Violation. Failure to comply subjects your systern to penalties as specified in KRS
224. Your cooperation and agsistance in this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions, pleage
contact Maxine Goebel, (Environmental Technologist), at (502) 564-3410, ext. 530.

~ O, 7

Teresa L. Clements,

Sincerely,

Eavironmental Control Supervisor
Enforcement Branch
Divigion of Water
TLC/mg
Enclosure
v Enforcement Branch Files
Drinking Water Branch Files
Hazard Regional Office

B i RTieN
RS
@ Printad on Recycled Paper
An Equal Qpportunity Employer M/F/D
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESQURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DIVISION OF WATER
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
TO: SITE:

SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DIST
PO BOX 610 245 KY RT 680
MCDOWELL Ky 41647 MODOWELL KY 41647
Attn: BOB MEYER
Site I #: 0360026 Dafe(s) Violation{e} Observed: 04/10/2003
County: Floyd
Notlfications/Complaints System &; OlG CGase §;
NOV Tracking #: 10307 Enforcement Case §: 03335

This is to advise that you are in viclation of the provisions clted below:
Statute/Regulation({No. 1): KRS 224 401 KAR 8:510

A description of the viofation:
The public water system exceeded the maximum contaminant level (ML) for the disinfectant by-product
total trihalomethanes April 2002 - March 2003. The MCL for toial trihalomethanes Is 0.080 mofl. The

system reported 0.081 mgA for April 2002 - March 2002. This is a Tier 2 violation.

The required remedial measure(s), and date(s) to be completed by; are as follows:

Submit a plan for approval to bring TTHIM's resulls below MCL of 0.080 mg/l. To be completed by: 06/12/2003
implemment plan as accepled by the Division of Water. To be completed by: 04/10/2004

Periom public notification for the above-mentioned violation in accordance with 40 CER 141, Subpart Q (40 CFR
141.201 - 141.210). The public notification must not contain language that contradicts or detracts from the standard
mandatory language or the purpose of the notice. Submit proof of public notification and lts certification within ten
(10) days of executing public notification. To be completed by: 06/12/2003

iserisssen e e S S ——

Violations- of the above cited statute(s) and/or ragulation(s) are subject to a civil penalty per day per violation.
Violations carry civil penalties of up to $25,000 per day per violation depending on the statutes/reguiations violated. In
addition, violations may be concurrently enjoined. Compliance with remedial measures and thelr deadiines does not
provide exemption from hability for violations during the period of remediation. nor prevent additional romedial
measures from being requlred.

If you have questions or need fimther information, write or call the undersignod:

Division Of Waler
Cantral Office
Enforcement Branch
14 Reilly Road
Frankiort, Ky 40601
502 §64-3410 EXT 580 (7:30 AM - 4:00 PM)
Maxine Goebel, Environmental Technologist

) ,,
s er N Date: 05/13/2003

pmenial Tachnologist .
./ o] Date: 05/13/2003

Teresal Enironml ntm! Supervisor

How Delivered:  Certified Mail 7099 3220 008 0356 9250
c¢: Drinlkdng Water Branch

Hazard Regional Office

Todd Ritrer

Issued By:

fssued By:

+ DEP 4025 +
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DIVISION OF WATER
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
T0: SITE:

SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT SQUTHERN WATER & SEWER DIST
PO BOX 610 245 KY RY 680
MCDOWEBLL KY 41647 MCDOWELL KY 41647
Attn: BOB MEYER
Site 1D # 0360026 Date(s) Violatlon(s) Observed: 11/11/2002
County: Floyd
Notlfications/Complalnts System #: QIG Case #:
NOV Tracking §: 7322 Enforcement Cage #: 02592

This is to advise that you are in violation of the provisions cited below:
Statute/Regulation{io, 1) KRS 224 401 KAR CHAPTER 8

A description of the violation:

Failure to submit chloring readings for Eniry Point to the Distribution System {EPTDS) on the complete
Monthly Operating Report for the month of October 2002. 0 days submitted of 31 required.

L 2

The required remedial meagure(s), and date(s) to be completed by; are as follows:

Submit any avaitable data which comprise part or all of the chlorine readings of EPTDS for Octaber 2002 Monthly
Operating Report.

To be complated by: 12/30/2002

Perform Public Notification for the above mentioned violation, To be completed by: 11/11/2003

Submit proof of Public Notification and certification for Public Notification within ten days of execution of Public
Notification, '

.........

resmeysomn s
SE R - =

Violations of the above cited statute(s) and/or regulation(s) are subject to a civil penalty per day per violation.
Violatlons carry civil penalties of up to $25,000 per day per violdtion depanding an the statutes/regulations violated. In
addition, violations may be cancurrently enjoined. Compliance with remedial measures and their deadiines does not
provide exemption from liability for violations during the period of remediation, nor prevent additional remedial
measures from being required.

If you have questions or need further information, write o¢ call the undersigned;

Division Of Water
Cantral Qifice
14 Railly Rd
Frankfort, Ky 40601
502-564-3410 (3:00 - 4:30)

I Welc » Environmental Enforcement Specialist
Date: 12/17/2002

Issued By:
Jefrod Weich  Environmental Enforcement Specialist
lssued By: (T Yoo, o A e L, Date: 12/17/2002
Mexine Goehel Gompliance Officer
How Delivered:  Certified Mail Certified & 7002 2410 0000 9482 1752 c¢: Hazard Regional Office
Maxine Goebel, DWEB
Drinking Water File

+ DEP 4025 +
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JamEs E, BICKFORD PauL E. PATTON

SeCHETAAY GOVERNON
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUGKY
NaTUuRAL RESCURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
FRANKFORT OFFICE PARK
14 Reiy Ro
FRANKFORT KY 40601
February 7, 2001
Bob Meyer
Southern Water & Sewer Dist.
PO Box 610
McDowell KY 41647
RE: 0360026
Deletion of Violation

Southern Water & Scwer Dist. received a monitoring/reporting vielation for
failure to submit a Turbidity report for the month of December 2000.

Per our phone conversation of this day the violation has been deleted and the
Pubhic Notification waived.

If we may be of further service, please contact Bunnie Smith at 502/564-3410 ext.
417,

Sincerely,

Lonic ) A

Bunnie A. Smith, Compliance Office
Compliance Section

Drinking Water Branch

Division of Water

C: DWB Files

B na
PAYS
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKV
NATURAL RE&.JRCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PRU ISCTION CABINET
DIVISION OF WATER
DRINKING WATER BRANCH

NOTICE QF VIOLATION

BOB MEYER PWS TID: »FE00 6!

SQUTHERN WATER & SEWER DIST

PO BOX 610

MCDOWELL KY 41647 Date of Violation: MAR 2001

THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT, AS SPECIFIED BELOW, YOU ARE IN VIOLATION
OF THE PROVISYONS OF KRS CHAPTER 224 AND 401 KAR 8:010-8:700. A
DESCRIPTION OF THE VIOLATION FOLLOWS.

FAILURE TO SUBMIT:

Adequate Number of Bactericlogical Samples.
Only 5 submitted of 10 required

REMEDIAL. MEASURES REQUIRED INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO:

Submit the above to the Drinking Water Branch by the 10th day of each
month. Submit proof of public notification for the above mentioned
violation(s). See attached public notification regquirements/model.

REMEDIAL MEASURES MUST BE COMPLETED BY:
Thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice.

Violation of the cited statute and regulations are subject to penalties
of up to $25,000 per day. Compliance with remedial measure deadlines
does not provide exemption from liability for vielations during the
period of remediation. Any person who:knowingly violates the afore-
mentioned statutes may be subject to criminal prosecution. To discuss
this Notice of Violation, please contact Maxine Goebel regarding
bactericlogical violations and public notification reguirements or

Bunnie Smith regarding Monthly Operatlng Reports or turbidity violations
at (502) 564-3410.

Issued by:_?}:@%,é j_mg é Q Date:w Ab, 2oo)
b

_ Vicki L7 Ray, Manager
Drinking Water Branch

c: Regional Office: 10-HAZARD
Drinking Water Files
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HENRY C. LIST

SECRETARY

PAUL E. PATTON
GOVERNOB

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET

DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
FrankroRT OFFICE PARK
14 Rewwy Rp
FRANKFORT ICY 40601

December 17, 2002

Certified No. 7002 2410 0000 9482 1752

Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Bob Meyer

Southern Water & Sewer District

PO Box 610

Medowell, KY 41647

Re: Southern Water & Sewer District

Floyd County, Kentucky
Case No. DOW 02592 (NOV #7322)
PWSID No. 0360026

Dear Mr. Meyer:

Enclosed pleasc find a Notice of Violation for failure to submit chlorine readings for EPTDS on the
complete Monthly Operating Report for the month of October 2002, at the refereniced system. This violation
places Southern Water & Sewer District in violation of 401 KAR Chapter 8.

Information concerning the content requirements for the Public Notification rule, which went into
effect May 1, 2002, may be found on the Drinking Water Branch’s website, hitp//water.nr.state ky.us/dw/.
The EPA guideline sheet is under news for the professional. Templates and additional information is also
available through the Federal EPA website (http://www.epa. govisafewater/pn.himl).

In order to avoid forther enforcement action, comply with the remedial meusures set forth in the
attached Notice of Violation. Failure to comply subjects your system to penalties as specified in KRS 224.
Your cooperation and assistance in this matter s appreciated. If you have any guestions, please contact
Maxine Goebel, Drinking Water Compliance Officer, at (502) 564-3410.

Sincerely,

A d it

Teresa L. Clements,
Environmental Control Supervisor
Enforcement Branch

Division of Water
TLCljew

Enclosure

c Maxine Goebel, Drinking Water Branch
Hazard Regional Office
Jerrod Welch, Enforcement Branch

et 4
PAYS
@ Printed on Recycled Paper
An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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James E. BiCKFORD

PauL E. PaTTON
Scenevany

GOVERNOS

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESQURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
FRANKFORT OFFICE PARK
14 ReiLy Bo
FRANKFORT KY 40601

September 21, 2001

Bob Meyer

Southem Water & Sewer District
PO Box 610

McDowsll, KY 41647

RE: PWSID 0360026
Radionuclide Violation

Dear Mr. Meyer:

Your system recelved a Notice of Violation dated August 29, 2001, for failure to
perform monitoring/reporting for gross alpha radioactivity for the period July 1, 1996 -
June 30, 2000. The correct period should be July 1, 1995 - June 30, 1999.

Our records indicate that you last monitored for gross alpha radioactivity on

March 1, 1983. Therefore, the violation stands for faillure to monitor for the 1995 ~ 19099
period.

The comected Notice of Violation is enclosed. Public Notification is due by
November 1, 2001. Remedial measures are due by December 31, 2001, The sample
taken to return you io compliance will also count as the sample for the curment
monitoring period, July 1, 1999 - June 30, 2003.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the undersigned
at 502/564-2225, extension 516.

Sincerely,

Jem%l’i‘;?; Compliance Officer

Drinking Water Branch
Division of Water

C: Hazard Regional Office
DWE Files

i ian i
EDWe AT M
PazxS

@) Printed on Recycled Paper
An Equal Qpportumity Employer M/F/D
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF WATER
Frankfiort, KY 40601

AMENDED
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Bob Mevyer Southern Water & Sewer District
Southern Water & Sewer District PWSID 0360026

PO Box 610 Floyd County
MeDowsll, KY 41647

Date of Violation: August 29, 2001

THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT, AS SPECIFIED BELOW. YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF
THE PROVISIONS OF KRS CHAPTER 224,

Regulation(s): 401 KAR 8:550

2. Submit public notification for fallure 1o monitor/report for Radionuclides.

Remedial measures must be completed by
1. Test by December 31, 2001

2. Public Notification by November 1, 2001

Violation of the above clted statute and regutations is subject to penalties of up o $25,000
per day. Compliance with remedial measure deadiines doss not provide exemption from
liability for violations during the period of remediation. Any person who knowingly violates
the aforementioned statute may be subject to criminal prosecution. To discuss this Nolice
of Violation, please contact the undersigned at: (502) 564-2225 ext. §16.

Issued by: Jerry Pike
Comgpliance Officer

/ %’ Date: __9/z Wb/

Drinkig a’ter Branch

C: Hazard Regional Office
Drinking Water Files
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NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTIMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF WATER
Frankdort, KY 40601

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Bob Mevyer Southern Water & Sewer District
Southern Water & Sewer District PWS 1D # 0360026

PO Box 610 Floyd Gounty
McDowell, KY 41647

Date of Violation: August 29, 2001

‘ IS Ty

1S 7O ADVISE YOU THAT, AS SPECIFIED BELOW, YOU ARE IN VIOLATION
E PROVI

SIONS OF KRS CHAPTER 224,

Regulation(s): 401 KAR 8:5850

A description of the violation(s) follows: Failure fo monitor/report analytical results for
Radionuclides in the compliance period of July 1, 1996 — June 30, 2000.

Aemedial measures reguired include, but are not limited to:
1. Submit one test for Gross Alpha

2. Submit public notification for failure to monitor/report for Radionuclides.

Hemadial measures must be completed by:
1. Test by December 31, 2001
2. Public Notitication by Qctober 15, 2001

Violation of the above clted statute and regulations is subject to penalties of up to $25,000
per day. Compliance with remedial measure deadlines does not provide exemption from
liability for violations during the period of remediation. Any person who knowingly violates
the aforementioned siatute may be subject fo criminal prosecution. To discuss this Notice
of Violation, please contact the undersigned at: (502) 564-3410 ext 516.

Issued by: Jerry Pike
Compliance Qfficer

ﬂggﬁg Date: @)2‘5/&(
(;ﬂé,\ﬁcki i Fay, Manager
Drinkdng Water Branch

C: Hazard Regional Office
Drinking Water Files?
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James E. BICKFORD PauL E. PATTON

SECRETARY GovEangR
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
FaankrORT OFFICE PARK
14 Reity Ro
FrRanKFORT KY 40601

July 5, 2000
Beobby Hackworth
Beaver Elkhom Water District
PO Box 769
Martin, KY 41649

RE: 0360026 Noticc of Violation
Return to Compliance

On May 24, 2000, a Notice of Violation was issued to Beaver Elichomn Water

District for failure to submit analytical results for Ashestos following the November 24,
1998 Notice of Violation letter (attached).

The Drinking Water Branch is in receipt of the analytical result for the asbestos

sample collected on June 12, 2000. Proof of public notification was completed on June
14, 2000.

Based upon the above information, Beaver Elkhorn Water District is considered
“returmed to compliance™ and no further action is required.

If you require further assistance, please contact Maxine Goebel at (502) 564-3410
ext. 580.

Sincerely,

e
6@1 1¢ki L. Rdy, Manager

Drinking Water Branch
Division of Water

VLR:MG:mg

¢l DWB Files

%bucaxnm
PAY S

@ Frinted on Rccvcled Papear
An Equal Opponunity Employer M/F/D
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESQURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF WATER
Frankfort, KY 40601

Bobby Hackworth Beaver Elkhorn Water Dist
Beaver Elkhorn Water Dist PWS ID# 0360026
P O Box 769 Floyd County

Martin, Ky 41649
Date of Violation: April 30, 1899 to Present

Regulations: 401 KAR 8:250 and 401 KAR 8:070

A description of the violation(s) follows:
1. Failure to submit analytical test results for Asbestos following the November 24, 1998
Notice of Violation letter.

2. Failure to submit proof of public notification fetter to the Drinking Water Branch for the
Asbestos violation. ~

Remedial measures required include, but are not limited to:
1. Submit one analytical test result for Asbestos.
2. Submit proof of public notification to the Drinking Water Branch.

Remedial Measures must be completed by: Public Notification by June 15 and test by
June 30, 2000

Violation of the above cited statute and reguiations are subject to penalties of up o $25,000
per day. Compliance with remedial measure deadlines does not provide exemption from
liability for violations during the period of remediation. Any person who knowlingly violates
the aforementioned statutes may be subject to criminal prosecution. To discuss this Notice
of Violation, please contact the undersigned at: (502) $64-3410 ext 580.

issued by o o d&wxﬁﬁ Daie:m\u% R4 Qeeo

Maxine Goebel

6‘9’1 e i [ ! Data: (ﬂ&a Qq‘ 9-00‘?
ViGki L. Fawi

Certified Mall_2 X 5% 0%C Qoo

é)/\_) v,a;ﬁ#—‘ b/666
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
NATURAL RESOQURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Division OF WATER
Drinking Water Branch
14 Reilly Road
Frankfort, KY 40601

Bobby Hackworth Beaver Elkhom Water District
PO Box 769 PWS ID#. 0360026
Martin, KY 41649 County:  Floyd

Date of Violation: January 19, 2000 to Present

THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT, AS SPECIFIED BELOW, YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF
THE PROVISIONS OF 40 CFR 141.155, PURSUANT TO KRS 224.10-110.

A description of the violation follows: Failure to submit, by January 19, 2000,
certification that the Consumer Confidence Report was prepared and distributed according
to the requirements, and that the information in the report is comrect and consistent with the
compliance monitoring data previously submitted to the Division.

Violation ID#; 94747

Remedial measures required inciude, but are not limited to: Submit certification with
required wording to the Division of Water, Drinking Water Branch. Include all applicable
PWS ID numbers on the certification, and a copy of the ceriification for each PWS ID.

Remedial measures must be completed by: May 31, 2000.

Violation of the above cited statute and regulation is subject o penalties of up to $25,000
per day. Compliance with remedial measure deadlines does not provide exemption from
liability for violations during the period of remediation. Any person who knowlingly violates
the aforementioned statutes may be subject to criminal prosecution. To discuss this Notice
of Violation, please contact the undersigned at: (502) 564-3410, ext 406,

issued by mwxm&f’ M Date: Mu&' 25, 2060
Martha L. Hall ’
Compliance Evaluation Section

G%U)L,QQA- Date:; Q\,L}))\*.Q_ &‘?g DO ey

A\ Vick/L. Ray "Manager
Drinking Water Branch

Certified Mail# __Z A58 07§ 3359
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

REQUEST TC INSPECT PUBLIC RECORDS
RE: KRS CH.61

REQUEST

TO: DOW / Drinking Water Branch DATE: __5/20/12005
Name of State Agency

Public files in Regional Offices are not necessarily complete. Complete public files may be examined at the
appropriate central office in Frankfort, Kentucky.

1. Trequest to inspect the following document(s): Violations for Southern Water in Floyd Connty
PWSID 0360026

2. Number of copies of each document requested @ 10 cents perpage: 30
3. Enclosed $3.00 Check / Money Order / Cash: - Check

4. Tammy [Laferty nh.
Printed Name a nd-

w58 %300 dolal

Signature

Company

209 May Village Allen KY 41601 - (606) 874-1111
Address (Strect, City, State, Zip)

Phone Ext

3. Isrequested information from a database or geographic information system: Yes( ) No( )
6. For commercial use: Yes( ) No ()

7. Ifthe answer 10 questions 5 and 6 js ves, the commercial purpose for which the requested information shall be vsed 10

[ hereby cortify that the information set forth in item 7 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature
DISPOSITION

8. The following disposition was made of the above request:
Faxedyinformation on 6/02/05.

Sy
Signature of Custodian Amount Recaived
Dlvision of Water 512512005
Agency Date Comploted

DEP-4049

FOI Request ID: 5330



COMMONWEALTH OF KE ENTUCKY
icS

Betore the Public Service Commission

Tn the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF FRANCIS WATER
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN
ADJUSTMENT IN RATES, FudANmuJG,
AND AN INCREASE IN
NON-RECURRING CHARGES

Case No. 2004-00364

NN

NOTICE OF FILING
e 25 ol ok EE She ok sk ok
Comes FRANCIS WATER COMPANY, by and through the undersigned counse el,

and in compliance with the C ‘ommission’s Order dated May 18, 2005, states as follows:
1. That pursuant to the aforesaid Order, Francis Water Company was ordered 1o
explore a regionalization venture whereby it would purchase its water requirements froma

regional water supplier. Francis Water Company has made such an analysis and has

anh

cost to purchase its water would be $109,362.60 and the cost 10
1Y 5

§ o

produce iis own waler would be $66,516.00. Attached hereio and made a part of this Notice

£

of Filing is a two (2) page document signed by Daire

,)

1t Madden, the accountant for Francis
Water Company, which the undersigned counsel feels adequately complies with the
Commission’s Order and trusts and prays the Commission so finds.

WHEREFORE, FRANCIS WATER COMPANY, by and through the undersigned

counsel, respectfully moves the Commission that a Final Order resolving all matiers herein



be so entered.

Respectfully submiiied,

o o (Sut

MICHAEL de BOURBON

PRUITT and de BOURBON LAW FIRM
P.O.BOX 339

PIKEVILLE, KENTUCKY 41502

Edidg A

(606) 437-7366

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing was duly mailed to

Hon. Beth O’Donnell
Executive Director

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, K'Y 40601

Hon. David Edward Spenard
Assistant Attorney General

10624 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

This ‘_:? day of June, 2005.

wpdoesiiwe.nof

MICTA de%UbRB‘N



DarrELL MADDEN, CPa
C}:/erxrffzfgféﬁ& SDiublic &Accowntant

PG Box 529
Hinoman, KY 41822

TELEPHONE
(6086} 785-5046
1-800-287-8922

FAX

785-49885

June 3, 2005

Ms. Beth O’Donnell
Executive Director

Public Service Commission
Commonwealth of Kentu cky
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: Francis Water Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 38
Garrett, Kentucky 41630

Dear Ms. O Donnell,

This letter is being sent on behalf of the above named enti ty pursuant to the
Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission (Commission) order dated the
18" of May 2005 pursuant to case number 2004-00338. A copy of this order is attached
for your convenience.

In this order Francis Water Company Inc. (Francis) was to investi gate the feasibility
of purchasing its water from s regional water supplier and any other feasible
regionalization venture and is to submit a written report, on or before the 13% of June
2005, to the Commission. This analysis was done pursuant to this order.

Prices were obtained from the two closest utilities in an effort to determine the cost of
purchasing the water. The resulis of these inquiries yielded the following rates:

Prestonsburg City Utilities - $3.00/thousand gallons

Southern Waterof Floyd County - $2.40/thousand gallons.
Prestonsburg City Utilities would involve a line extension of approximately 15 miles.
Given this issue along with the fact that they have a higher price leaves Southern Water
as the only provider. The analysis is therefore based on the purchased water costing
$2.40/thousand gallons.

Francis expenses to produce its own water using figures determined by yourselves

( Mr. Jack Kaniberg of the Public Service Commission) in the allocation of operation
and maintenance expense in the rate increase of January 2005 yields the following as the
cost to produce the water.



“Three Employees Salaries (Wages) $30,334, §19,855, & $3,000 - $53,189

*Payroll Taxes/Benefits at 10% 5,319
*Chlorine (Per Year) {,200
*Utilities For Pumps (Per Year) 1,400
*McCoy & McCoy Testing (Per Year) 5,298
*Plant Operator Testing of Water, PH, Chlorine, & Turbidity 110

Total Annual Cost To Produce Water $66,516

Francis currently has the need of approximately 1,950,000 gallons per month.
If they purchase the water they must still maintain two employees for field and line
repairs, customer service, valve repairs, meter reading, flushing lines, flushing hydrants,
customer billings, meter record reports, building inspection, material purchases, and
many other necessary functions. Given these factors yields the following as the cost to
purchase the water.

*Purchase Price of Water ($2.40/th. gallons) $56,160

*Employees 50,189

*Payroll Taxes/Benefits at 10% 5,019
Total Annual Cost To Purchase Water $109,368

It, therefore, appears to be in the best interest of the consumer to allow Francis to
produce its own water.

Sincerely,

[@@w@ﬁ, Maddin, (A

arrell Madden, ({?PA



